
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Docket No. UT-033011 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of Staff’s Motion for Extension 

of Time upon the persons and entities listed on this Service List as indicated below. 
 
DATED this 3rd day of December, 2003, at Olympia, Washington.  

 
_____________________________________ 
TENA TRODAHL  

Service via E-mail and US Mail: 
 
Lisa Anderl 
Qwest Corporation 
1600 7th Avenue, Rm. 3206 
Seattle, WA  98191 
e-mail: Lisa.Anderl@qwest.com
 
Judith Endejan 
Graham & Dunn PC 
Pier 70, Suite 300 
2801 Alaskan Way 
Seattle, WA  98121-1128 
e-mail: jendejan@grahamdunn.com
 
Brooks Harlow 
Miller, Nash, Wiener, Hager & Carlsen 
4400 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 
Seattle, WA  98101-2352 
e-mail: brooks.harlow@millernash.com
 
Daniel Waggoner 
Davis Wright Tremaine  
2600 Century Square  
1501 Fourth Avenue  
Seattle, WA  98101-1688  
e-mail:  danwaggoner@dwt.com  
 

Mark Trinchero  
Davis Wright Tremaine  
2600 Century Square  
1501 Fourth Avenue  
Seattle, WA  98101-1688  
e-mail:  marktrinchero@dwt.com  
 
Arthur A. Butler 
Ater Wynne  
601 Union Street Suite 5450  
Seattle, WA  98101-2337  
e-mail:  aab@aterwynne.com  
 
Service via E-mail and US Mail: 
 
Greg Kopta  
Davis Wright Tremaine  
2600 Century Square  
1051 Fourth Avenue  
Seattle, WA  98101-1688 
e-mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com  
 
Robert Cromwell  
Public Counsel Section  
Office of the Attorney General  
900 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98164-1012  
e-mail:  robertc1@atg.wa.gov  
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Brian Thomas  
Time Warner  
223 Taylor Avenue North  
Seattle, WA  98109-5017 
e-mail:  brian.Thomas@twtelecom.com
 
Michel Singer Nelson  
WorldCom, Inc.  
707 – 17th Street, Suite 4200 
Denver, CO  80202 
e-mail: michel.singer_nelson@mci.com
 
Martha Russo  
Hogan and Hartson 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C.  20004 
e-mail: mlrusso@hhlaw.com
 
Service via E-mail only: 
 
Letty S.D. Friesen 
Mary Taylor 
Cathy Brightwell 
AT&T Communications of the 
Mountain 
  States, Inc. 
1878 Lawrence Street 
Denver, CO  80202 
e-mail: lfriesen@att.com
marymtaylor@att.com
brightwell@att.com
 
Victor A. Allums  
Advanced TelCom, Inc. dba 
Advanced TelCom Group 
e-mail:  vic.allums@ge.com
 
 
 

 
Brad E. Mutschelknaus  
Advanced TelCom, Inc. dba 
Advanced TelCom Group 
e-mail: 
bmutschelknaus@kelleydrye.com  
 
Mary Steele  
AT&T Corporation 
e-mail:  marysteele@dwt.com  
 
William R. Connors  
Covad Communications  
e-mail:  bill.Connors@millernash.com  
 
Richard J. Busch  
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.  
e-mail:  rbusch@grahamdunn.com  
 
Dennis Ahlers  
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.  
e-mail:  ddahlers@eschelon.com  
 
Service via E-mail only: 
 
Seth Bailey  
Fairpoint Communications  
e-mail:  sbailey@ywave.com  
 
Todd Lundy  
Qwest Corporation  
e-mail:  todd.lundy@qwest.com  
 
Peter Spivack  
Qwest Corporation 
Hogan and Hartson  
e-mail:  psspivack@hhlaw.com  
 
Cynthia Mitchell  
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Qwest Corporation  
e-mail:  cmitchell@hhlaw.com  
Karen S. Frame 
Senior Counsel 
Covad Communications Company 
7901 Lowry Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80230 
e-mail: kframe@covad.com
 
Lynn Hankins, Paralegal 
Covad Communications Company 
7901 Lowry Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80230 
e-mail: lhankins@covad.com
 
Erin W. Emmott 
Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP 
1200 19th Street NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20036-2423 
e-mail: eemmott@kelleydrye.com
 
Mary Tribby 
AT&T Communications of the 
Mountain 
  States, Inc. 
e-mail: mtribby@att.com
 
Charles L. Best 
Electric Lightwave, Inc. 
4400 NE 77th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA  98662 
e-mail: charles_best@eli.net
 
Service via US Mail only: 
 
David Conn 
McLeodUSA 
6400 C Street SW 

Cedar Rapids, IA  52405-3177 
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